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1zF0-? TRT. CENTRAl. AD:JNISTRATIVE TRIRVNAL 

ANGALORF. PENC:DANGALORE 

DATED TT!IS TJIS Ti-IF I9TF DAY OF JANUARY,197. 

PRESENT: 
Hon'ble r.Justice l.S.Puttaswa1T:y, 	 Vice-Chairman. 

And 
Hon'ble r.?.Srinivasan, 	 iember(A). 

APPLICATION NU TSFR 12 OF 106. 

'VlPanchai;wkhi, 
etired A.?.1  .,Eanga1ore GPO 

now residing at 1-111 o.31, ?anchernukhi Sadan, 
Drindavan I'Tagar, Chikl:adugodi, 
)angalore-58C) 081. 	 Applicant. 

V. 
The Union of India, 
by its Secretary, 
Department of Personnel and Training, 
New Delhi-ItO 001. 
Government of India, 
Y•inistry of Communications, 
P. T.Doard, Jew Delhi-hO 001. 

.The ost .aster  General, 
Karnataka Circle, 

Palace Road, 
i3angalore-500 001. 	 Respondents. 

(Fy Sri .S.?admarajaiah, Standing  Counsel) 

This application coming on for hearing this day, 	:emer S r i 
P.Srinivasan, made the following: 

The applicant vho argued his case personally was working as Assistant 

-- 
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I 	?ost L.aster, "arigalore fleneral Post 'ffices, till he retired from 

service in l9f2. In 190 he was placed under suspension for 42 days 

from 2:-4-l9B0 to 9--190 as disciplinary proceedings were to he 

initiated aainst hi...:. Subsequently the discialinary proceedings were 

initiated and the disciplinary authority awarded a punishment Thich 

in appeal was reriuced to censure. 'is contention in the application 

is that since the discilinory proceedings ended in a minor penalty, - 

the period of suspension should have been treated as period on duty 

and he should have been allowed pay and allowances as if ha were 

on commuted leave,he had sufficient half pay leave for the purpose. 

In this application he relies on cfficial '.eaorandu:i of Government 

of Jndia,)epart ;:ient of Personnel and Training in No.1101' 
4 

dated 3-l2-1931 (Annexure-A). In this fl 	it was clarified that after 

discussion with the staff side of the Cm :: :ittee of the biational 

Council it had been decided that 'where departmental proceedings 

against a suspended emnloyee for the imposition of a major nenalty 

finally end with the imposition of a ninor penalty, the suspension 

can be said to be wholly unjustified in terms of 	P 54-P and the 

employee concerned should, therefore, be paid full pay and allowances 

for the period of suspension by oassifl a suitable order under VP 

. ri ?admarajaiah appearing on behalf of the respondents 

contends that the fl 	relied on by the coplicant was intended to 

have :rosoective operation from the de.te of its issue, that is, from 

11 
	 -l?-lfF and that, therefore, it would not apply to the period with 

-.vhich we are here concerned which falls in 1920. 

Pe have cpnsidered the matter carefully. That '-overnment 

in the C 	dated ?-l2-15 intended to do was to clarify the position 

which is not neculiar to events that happened after it was issued. 

It \''as noticed in that O 	that Government had issued instructions 
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on 22.-10-l96 entitled guidelines for placing Thverneient servants 

under suspension" according to which a coverru.ient servant could 

he placed under suspension if a pri 	facie case had been wade 

out justifying his prosecution or disciplinary proceedings which are 

likely to end in his disissal,renoval or coieoulsory retirerdent. After 

referring to these instructions, the ; goes on to say that Povern-

ent had accepted the plea of the staff side even where initially 

a T;overn:rent servant was suspended accepting the disciplinary pro-

ceedings to end inc wajor penalty, if as a iatter of fact, the discipli-

nary proccedinrs ended in the ii!position of iner penalty, the suspen-

sion should he treated as wholly unjustified in terms of F.?. 547, and 

that the ewnloyee should be paid full nay and. allowance for the 

period of suspension by passing suitable order under 77 547• As 

we have stated earlier, even before the Th  under reference was 

issued the position was that under the earlier 	dated 27-1O-l64 

a Govern ent servant could he nlaced under suspension if disciplinary 

proceedings initiated were likely to end in a uiajor penalty and not 

if they were likely to end in a I Anor penalty. If eventually the 

proceedings ended in the h nosition of r;inor penalty, the )T dated 

3-l2-lc 	took a liberal view and treated the case as if even initially 

only a ninor penalty could be accented to have been iwposed. In 

fact the applicant clarifies that even when the proceedings were 

initiated they were only intended to levy a winor penalty. In these 

circurstances, we think the sawe treate;ent should be accorded 

to the applicant as was conteaplated in O.J.dated 3-12-19P5 for 

so. ie other cases. This heing so, the claiw that the period of suspen- 

'4 	 sion should be treated as co ,1utter leave is very reasonable. 

therefore, allow the apr)lication and direct the respondents to treat 

the period frow 2g-4-12'O to P-P-l$O during which the applicant 

was placed under suspension as co 	utec1 IOCVC and accordingly give 

7i 	-•'- 
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2)13/87 /Sec,IVA  

SUPRET€ COURT OF INIJIA 
NEW DEI.1H1 

From: 

	

	 Dated_________________ 
The Additjr,nal Registrar, 
Supreme Curt of India. 

T 	

tralAifl t rti v e Tribunal 
Bana1ore Bench 
Commercial cornplex(BDA) 
Banqal0r-56003S 

* 

	

	PETITION3 FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL CIVIL) Nc. 	4916 of 1987 (Petition , 
 nder rtic e 13 of the Constitution cf India for Special Leave to Appeal t. the Supreme Court from the 

flrd' dated the 	19.1.87 	of the _________ 	
- 

Karnataka/Cantral Ad.mjnstratjyé TribUnal, _Ban alore Bendhin pplication in Ap1fl. No.812 of 1986) 
 

The Union of India & Ors 
h-Vs- 	

.. Petitioner s) D.G.? mncamukhj 

...Respondents 

Sir, 

I am tM infirm y.0 that the Petitj, 	above_mentioned for 
Special Leave to Appeal to this Court wascxfj1ed on behalf 

of the Petitioner above_named from thex 	of the 

PCentra1 Adrnthitrative Tribunal Banga].ore Bench 
noted above and that the same was/ 

y this  Court 	on the 	ith 	day of ' 19T39 	

a 
Yours faithfully, 

= I 	for Q.Registrar. 


